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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
10/01/2026

To date
10/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 10/01/2026 ROHINI S SHIMON C (HSBN) BADI HOUSE, 
NALLANCHI, 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

2 10/01/2026 Muneer Choolod 
Puthiyapurayil 

Maimoonath T V 
(WIFE)

Thaivalappil House, 
Pallippoyil, Chelora, 

Mowanchery, 670613, 
Kannur

  

3 10/01/2026 CHINMAYA K SALGUNAN K (FTHR) KORAMBETH 
HOUSE, Mathukkoth, 

Chelora, VARAM, 
670594, Kannur

  

4 10/01/2026 SREENAND SUNIL SUNIL P (FTHR) PADMAM, 
kannothumchal, 

elayavoor, chovva, 
670006, kannur

  

5 10/01/2026 SHAHANAS  M P ALI (HSBN) KUNDATHIL HOUSE, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

6 10/01/2026 ZUHA FAIZAL FAIZAL CHALIL 
HOUSE (FTHR)

ZAHIDA COTTAGE, 
DELIGHT BUILDING, 

GOKHALE ROAD, 
KANNUR, 670001, 

KANNUR

  

7 10/01/2026 SIDDEKH MAHAMOOD (FTHR) THEJAS 
APARTMENT, 
ANDATHODE, 
THAYYIL P O, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

8 10/01/2026 NANDITHA  K PRAMOD  K K  (FTHR) KOYAMBRATH 
HOUSE, 

AVERAPARAMBA, 
KANNUR, P O 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

9 10/01/2026 SHIBILA SHIRIN P HARIS (FTHR) SHAMS, V P VAYAL, 
KANNUR THANA P 

O, KANNUR THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

10 10/01/2026 SALMAN K K P ANAS (FTHR) ARIFA HOUSE, 
SUBASH ROAD, 
BANK NAGAR, 

KANNUR P O, 670002, 
KANNUR

  

11 10/01/2026 LAKSHMI V  SHENOY S VENKIDESHA 
SHENOY (HSBN)

VRINDHAVANAM, 
ANNUR, PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

12 10/01/2026 ZAYAN GAFOOR ABDUL GAFOOR P P 
(FTHR)

45/1826 FARHANA, 
Thana, Kannur, Thana, 

670012, Kannur

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

13 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED BIN 
SAMEER 

SAMEER C M (FTHR) RIZAS, NEAR 
SIRAJUL ULOOM U P 

SCHOOL, 
ANAYIDUCK 
THAYYIL P O, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

14 10/01/2026 MASHHOOD  
KUNNATH

SAHIDA  K (MTHR) ZAHIDAS, 
CHUDALA, VARAM, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

15 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED NADIL 
C P 

USMAN M K (FTHR) CHARUVILAPUTHANVEEDU, 
ULIKKAL, 

VAYATHUR, 
ULIKKAL, 670705, 

IRITTY

  

16 10/01/2026 Muhammed C K ABDULLA (FTHR) BAITHUL NOOR, 
THALAMUNDA, 

KANNUR, P O 
MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

17 10/01/2026 ABDUL SAMAD A P EBRAHIM KUTTY 
(FTHR)

FALAK, V P VAYAL, 
V P VAYAL, 

KANNUR THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

18 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
ZANOOBIYA P

RAMSINA P (MTHR) ZANOOBIYAS 
PARAKKANDY, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 

MUNDERI, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

19 10/01/2026 ASHRAF THAYYIL MAMMU THAYYIL 
(FTHR)

DARUL ISHQUE, 
KURUVA, KANNUR, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

20 10/01/2026 M AFSAL P ALI (FTHR) KUNDATHIL HOUSE, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 
MUZHAPPILANGAD, 

670662, KANNUR

  

21 10/01/2026 Salman Shamsudheen Naseera Abdul Azeez 
Haji (MTHR)

Kottaram,No1239A, 
Kadankode, Valyannur, 
Varam, 670594, Kannur

  

22 10/01/2026 ABDUL KAREEM P  MAMMOONHI (FTHR) THAI VALAPPIL, 
MATOOL SOUTH, 

MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL, 670302, 

KANNUR

  

23 10/01/2026 AYSHA DHANA M P SAMEERA (MTHR) FLOWERS, 
NEERCHAL, 

KANNUR CITY, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

24 10/01/2026 NAHMA  THAZHATH 
VEETTIL

FIZAL  KANNOTH 
(FTHR)

31/720, DARUL 
HIKMAH, P O 
ATTADAPPA, 
ATTADAPPA, 
KANNUR, P O 

ATTADAPPA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

25 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL FIDA 
P 

RASHEED PULAVAR 
(FTHR)

BAITHUL FIDA, 
NEAR KURUVA 
JUMA MASJID, 
KADALAYI P O, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

26 10/01/2026 KIDAVINTAVITA 
ANSARI 

SATHAR U P (FTHR) 55/1243 MARIYAS, 
NEAR BEACH 

HOSPITAL, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
CHALAD, 670014, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

27 10/01/2026 SHAFEEQUE AHMED 
N 

JAMEELA N (MTHR) FLOWERS, 
NEERCHAL, 

KANNUR CITY, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

28 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HAFEEZ P

HASEENA (MTHR) 449 PADINHARAYIL 
HOUSE, CHAPPA, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

29 10/01/2026 FATHIMA IZZA A  M MUHAMMED NIYAS 
P P (FTHR)

RAMLAS, 
KANNOTHUMCHAL 
NEAR CHECK POST, 
KANNUR, CHOVVA, 

670006, KANNUR

  

30 10/01/2026 YADHUN  GIRISH GIRISH M R (FTHR) KEERTHANAM, 
URUVACHAL, 
KANNUR, P O 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

31 10/01/2026 JALIBA NISRIN NAUSHAD  P P (FTHR) 651   THAJ, 
KADALAYI, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

32 10/01/2026 safrad mallatti Sathar e (FTHR) shahana manzil, 
adikadalayi, kannur, 
adikadayi, 670003, 

kannur

  

33 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL FIDA 
T P 

Mubeena T P  (FTHR) T P HOUSE, NEAR 
NEERCHAL SCHOOL, 

P O THAYYIL, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

34 10/01/2026 Janvi Ranjith A Mini P (MTHR) Parakandy House, Nr 
City Police Station, 

Marakkarkandy, 
Thayyil, 670003, Kannur

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

35 10/01/2026 FARZANA K K MAMMALI C K  
(FTHR)

424/PARAMBIL, 
KOLLANCHIRA, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

36 10/01/2026 Mariyam Rida Shareef Jaseeda Shukkur 
(MTHR)

51/384, Silver Oak, Old 
Post Office Road, 

Payyambalam, Kannur, 
670001, kannur

  

37 10/01/2026 SAFOORA K P ALTHAF 
PALLIVALAPPIL 

(HSBN)

PALLIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

THAYATHERU, P O 
CIVIL STATION, 

KANNUR, 670002, 
KANNUR

  

38 10/01/2026 FAYAZ RAHIMAN FOUZIYA KADEEJA 
HASSAN K K (MTHR)

WADI RAHMAN, 
THAKKALIPEEDIKA, 

VALIYANNUR, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

39 10/01/2026 NADBA  ZAINAB P NAUSHAD  P P (FTHR) 651   THAJ, 
KADALAYI, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

40 10/01/2026 SUFAIJA T RASHID T V (HSBN) 15/161/1  AL ARSH, 
THAKKALI PEEDIKA, 

VALIYANNUR, P O 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

41 10/01/2026 FATHIMA M P HASHIM (FTHR) 454 DARUL HIRA, 
KOLLANCHIRA, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

42 10/01/2026 ZANIL NIBRAS ZAINUDHEEN P V 
(FTHR)

ZAIBU NIVAS, 
KAKKATHODE 

VAYAL, THAYYIL P 
O, THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

43 10/01/2026 SHIHABUDHEEN 
THEKKUMPADATH 

MUHAMMED T 
(FTHR)

VALIYA VALAPPIL, 
KOOTTUMUGHAM, 

NEDIYANGA, 
KOOTTUMUGHAM, 

670631, 
TALIPARAMBA

  

44 10/01/2026 Mohammed Raed 
Shareef 

Jaseeda Shukkur 
(MTHR)

51/384, Silver Oak, Old 
Post Office Road, 

Payyambalam, Kannur, 
670001, Kannur

  

45 10/01/2026 THASEELA C K BASHEER T P (HSBN) HIDAYA, 
MARAKKARKANDY, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL 
P O, 670003, KANNUR

  

46 10/01/2026 MEHABOOB V V MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

NARANGAPURAM 
HOUSE, 

UMMANCHIRA, 
PINARAYI, 

UMMANCHIRA, 
670642, DARMADAM

  

47 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NAUFEL ELATT 
VALIYAKATH

PUTHALAKATH 
ABDUL MAJEED 

(FTHR)

BAITHUL NOOR, 
KURUVA, 

KADALAYI P O, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

48 10/01/2026 Fathima Riya Shareef Jaseeda Shukkur 
(MTHR)

51/384, Silver Oak, Old 
Post Office Road, 

Payyambalam, Kannur, 
670001, Kannur

  

49 10/01/2026 ASHMINA T V ASHIF PUTHIYA 
PURAYIL (HSBN)

PUTHIYA PURAYIL 
HOUSE, AITTANDY, 
KANNUR, KANNUR, 

670003, KANNUR

  

50 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED HADI BASHEER T P (FTHR) HIDAYA, 
MARAKKARKANDY, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL 
P O, 670003, KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

51 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHU NAJA 
R M 

ABDUL NASSAR C 
(FTHR)

BAITH AL NOOR, 
MOWANCHERY, 

KANHIRODE, 
MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

52 10/01/2026 P ANJUM RAHMAN ABDUL RAHIMAN  K 
(FTHR)

PAROL HOUSE, 
NELLIPARAMBA, 
TALIPARAMBA, 

KUTTIYERI, 670142, 
TALIPARAMBA

  

53 10/01/2026 JAMEELA K V KHADAR VALI S 
(HSBN)

PALLI QUARTERS, 
KAPPAD, KANNUR, 

KAPPAD, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

54 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ZAMAN FARIS 

KURUKADIYIL 
JALEEL (FTHR)

SALIS HOUSE, 
KANHIRA, P O 
THOTTADA, 

THOTTADA, 670007, 
KANNUR

  

55 10/01/2026 FAHEEM 
KAKKADAVAN 

PUTHIYA PURAYIL

ALTHAF 
PALLIVALAPPIL 

(FTHR)

P V HOUSE, 
THAYATHERU, P O 

CIVIL STATION, 
KANNUR, 670002, 

KANNUR

  

56 10/01/2026 Yajat Baiju Baiju Vijayan M  P 
(FTHR)

Sree Vijay Kannookar, 
Kannookara, Kannur, 

Thana, 670012, Kannur

  

57 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL ZIYA 
KUNNUMMAL 

NOORUDHEEN 
KATTINTAVIDA 

(FTHR)

ZAIBU NIVAS, 
KAKKATHODE 

VAYAL, THAYYIL P 
O, THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

58 10/01/2026 VIVEK MOHAN 
KAKKOTH 

MOHAN KAKKOTH 
(FTHR)

KAKKOTH HOUSE, 
PATHIRIPARAMBA, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

59 10/01/2026 DEVIKA DEVADAS C 
K 

DEVADAS T P  (FTHR) KEETTANDI HOUSE, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

60 10/01/2026 NAJA FATHIMA K M AYISHA K M (MTHR) AL FAATHIH, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

61 10/01/2026 AYISHATHUL ZOONI 
KUNNUMMAL 

NOORUDEEN K P 
(FTHR)

ALAYNA, NEAR NNS 
AUDITORIUM, 
THAYYIL P O, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

62 10/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA 
PILAKEEL 

MUHAMMED 
SHAKEEL (FTHR)

HAMD, AZAD ROAD, 
KANNUR, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

63 10/01/2026 PUSHPAJA 
KOLANGARAKANDY 

MOHAN  (HSBN) KAKKOTH HOUSE, 
PATHIRIPARAMBA, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

64 10/01/2026 KHADAR VALI S JAMEELA K V (WIFE) PALLI QUARTERS, 
KAPPAD, KANNUR, 
KAPPAD P O, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

65 10/01/2026 NOUFAL NEERCHAL  SAFEERA K  (WIFE) 1814, NEERCHAL 
HOUSE SHANTHI 

MAIDANAM, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR

  

66 10/01/2026 HANA ZAKARIYA M 
P 

HADINNISA M P 
(MTHR)

M P HOUSE, 
KUTTIKKAKAM, 

EDAKKAD, 
KUTTIKKAKAM, 
670663, KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

67 10/01/2026 HAKIM ZAKARIYA M 
P

HADHINNISA M P 
(MTHR)

M P HOUSE, 
KUTTIKKAKAM, 

EDAKKAD, 
KUTTIKKAKAM, 
670663, KANNUR

  

68 10/01/2026 ABINAS V S MUMTHAZ (MTHR) 1792, KANOOKKARA 
ROAD, KANNUR, 
KANNUR THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

69 10/01/2026 ANAND THOMAS TOMY DEVASIA 
(FTHR)

17/485 
ARIYAMANNIL, 

CHANDANAKAMPARA, 
PAYYAVOOR, 

CHANDANAKAMPARA, 
670633, 

TALIPARAMBA

  

70 10/01/2026 SREENANDHA  A ANEESH  P (FTHR) 17/224 
SREENANDHANAM, 

MATHUKKOTH, 
CHELORA, VARAM, 

670594, KANNUR

  

71 10/01/2026 SHAZIN S M SADIQUE M P (FTHR) AL MANAR, NEAR 
OLD POST OFFICE, 

MOWANCHERI, 
MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

72 10/01/2026 LATHEEFA K BEERAN 
KUNDAPPAN (FTHR)

xv/450, 
PUTHIYANGADI, 

MADAYI, MADAYI, 
670304, PAYYANNUR

  

73 10/01/2026 FOUSIYA M P  ABDHUL GAFOOR P 
(HSBN)

THUSHARA ANEX, 
KANNOOKKARA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

74 10/01/2026 ASHRAF B MUHAMMED (FTHR) BAITHUL SAFA, 
NEERCHAL, 

THAYYIL P O, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

75 10/01/2026 LAKSHMI P KELU CHETTYAR 
(FTHR)

PUTHUSSERI, 
ALAYAD, 

THILLENKERI, 
THILLENKERI, 
670702, IRITTY

  

76 10/01/2026 ANUSHA T P SHEEBA T P (MTHR) MELEKKANDY 
HOUSE, THILANNUR, 

KANNUR, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  

77 10/01/2026 ALAN BASHEER BALKEES B (WIFE) KADALAYI, 
KADALAYI NEAR 

KADALAYI SCHOOL, 
EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

78 10/01/2026 SHAFNA P C ABDUL JABBAR V 
(FTHR)

DARUL MARWA, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

79 10/01/2026 SAMEER ALI CHERIYANDI ASMA 
(MTHR)

35 NUZAINAS, 
KOTTAMMAL, 

KANNUR, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

80 10/01/2026 Shahana M Sathar e (FTHR) Shahana manzil, 
adikadalayi, KANNUR, 

adikadalayi, 670003, 
kannur

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

81 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NASIYA P 

KOULATH P O  
(MTHR)

108 KUNCHAMINA 
MANZIL, 

MUNDAYAD, 
ELAYAVOOR, P O 

MUNDAYAD, 670005, 
KANNUR

  

82 10/01/2026 AMINATHUL FAYIZA 
K P 

SHIHABUDHEEN U 
(HSBN)

THEJAS 
APARTMENT, 
ANDATHODE, 

KANNUR, CHOVVA P 
O, 670006, KANNUR

  

83 10/01/2026 MUKHTHAR M ABDULLAKUTTY T P 
(FTHR)

T P HOUSE, 
MUNDERIKKADAV 
RAOD, MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

84 10/01/2026 RASHA FATHIMA H 
K 

NISHANA H K (MTHR) ROSINAS, M T 
WARD, THANA P O, 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  

85 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED  K K HAFSATH  O (MTHR) KANATHIL 
KALATHIL, 

PERUMALABAD, 
KOOVERI, 

CHAPPARAPADAVA, 
670581, 

TALIPARAMBA

  

86 10/01/2026 K M SUMAYYA 
KASIM 

KASIM A C  (FTHR) DARUL FALAH, 
ATHIRAKAM, 
MUNDAYAD, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

87 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHU SAFA 
B 

FAIZAL A (FTHR) 437/A 
BACHINTAKATH 

HOUSE, 
KOLLARATHIKKAL/

NEAR JUMA MASJID, 
CHIRAKKAL, 

CHIRAKKAL, 670011, 
KANNUR

  

88 10/01/2026 NASNI A K P SAMEER ALI C H 
(HSBN)

791/1 AL DUA, 
RAHANTE VALAPPIL 

NEAR SADHAM 
BEACH ROAD, 

KANNUR, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

89 10/01/2026 ASIA SHEREEN MUHAMMED FAYIZ 
N (HSBN)

THAQWA, 
ANAYIDUK THANA P 
O, KANNUR, THANA, 

670012, KANNUR

  

90 10/01/2026 P N MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF 

P N JAMEELA (MTHR) SHAHADATH 
MANZIL, 

KUTTIKKAKAM, 
EDAKKAD, 

KUTTIKKAKAM, 
670663, KANNUR

  

91 10/01/2026 shana jasmin k mumthas (MTHR) mumthaz mahal, 
kanhirode, kanhirode, 
kanhirode, 670592, 

kannur

  

92 10/01/2026 A K P SEREENA RAHIM N K (HSBN) 791/1 AL DUA, 
RAHANTE 

VALAPPIL, KANNUR, 
ADIKADALAYI, 
670003, KANNUR

  

93 10/01/2026 AZAD ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

THAYATH HOUSE, K 
T WARD, THAYYIL P 
O, THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

94 10/01/2026 SEMEERA M P NAZEER (HSBN) DALA, NEAR NOBLE 
CLINIC, KANNUR, 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  

95 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED RIHAN KAMARUDEEN V P 
(FTHR)

KALEEMA, 
KODAPARAMBA, 

KANNUR THANA P 
O, KANNUR THANA, 

670012, KANNUR

  

96 10/01/2026 CHINMAYA S RAJAN RAJAN K K (FTHR) 352, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

97 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAZIM 
A 

NOUSHAD S K (FTHR) ALOOR HOUSE, M K 
WARD, THAYYIL P 

O, THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

98 10/01/2026 FATHIMA RASLA P P KASIM P P (FTHR) UPPACHINTAVIDA, 
CHALIL, 

THIRUVANGAD, 
TEMPLE GATE, 

670102, THALASSERY

  

99 10/01/2026 SIRAJUDDEEN  K P SIDDIQUE M (FTHR) THEJAS 
APARTMENT, 
ANDATHODE, 
KANNUR, P O 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

100 10/01/2026 KALEEMA 
KAMARUDEEN 

KAMARUDEEN V P 
(FTHR)

KALEEMA, JANNATH 
NAGAR, KANNUR 

THANA P O, 
KANNUR THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

101 10/01/2026 FASILA V C ASHRAF  A P (HSBN) 460/A, AZMATH, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

102 10/01/2026 NASMINA A MUHAMMED 
NOUSHAD S (FTHR)

ALOOR HOUSE, 
KANNUR CITY, 
THAYYIL P O, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

103 10/01/2026 HANA BINTH AMEEN NOORUL AMEEN  B 
(FTHR)

ZUBINOOR, 
KURUVA, EDAKKAD, 

KADALAYI P O, 
670003, KANNUR

  

104 10/01/2026 RAIZA M P SADULI P K (FTHR) M P HOUSE, NEAR 
CITY JUMA MASJID, 
KANNUR CITY P O, 

KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

105 10/01/2026 FASILA  V C ASHRAF A P (HSBN) 460 A , AZMAT, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 
MUNDERI, KANNUR, 

670591, KANNUR

  

106 10/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA U K ASHRAF K K (FTHR) U K HOUSE, C H M 
NAGAR, THAYYIL P 
O, THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

107 10/01/2026 SHUHANA N MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD  KADAN 

KANDY (HSBN)

671 KADANKANDY 
HOUSE, 

ADIKADALAYI, 
KANNUR, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

108 10/01/2026 SAMEER K V IBRAHIM K P (FTHR) 7/425 KULOTH 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

109 10/01/2026 K NABEESU MUSTHAFA 
MOHAMMED ALI 

(HSBN)

ABRAR, PADANNA 
WARD  KURUVA 

PALAM, KANNUR 1, 
THAYYIL P O, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

110 10/01/2026 ANJU VIJAYAN SHIJIN T K (HSBN) THAZHA KUNNATH 
HOUSE, TEMPLE 

GATE, THALASSERY, 
TEMPLE GATE, 

670102, THALASSERY

  

111 10/01/2026 IFRATH P BEEFATHU P (MTHR) PULLANOTE HOUSE, 
THAKKALIPEEDIKA, 

VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

112 10/01/2026 AKMAL MURSHID MURSHID  K P 
(MTHR)

45/853 ZAINEES, 
Behind Indira Petrol 

Pump, Kannur, Thana, 
670012, Kannur

  

113 10/01/2026 PREMARAJAN RAGHAVAN NAIR 
(FTHR)

06/593 
VALIYAVEETTIL, 

KUNNATHOOR PADI, 
PAYYAVOOR, 

PAISAKKARI, 670633, 
TALIPARAMBA

  

114 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
IRSHAD T M 

SHAMSEERA T M 
(MTHR)

BAITHUL FALAH, 
KOTTAM ROAD, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

115 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED AJWAD 
V V

MOHAMMED ALI  K 
(FTHR)

AYSHA MANZIL, 
ADIKADALAYI, 

KADALAYI, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

116 10/01/2026 SUMITH P C SOMASUNDARAM P 
C (FTHR)

SNEHAM, ILLATH 
THAZHE, 

THALASSERY, 
TEMPLE GATE, 

670102, THALASSERY

  

117 10/01/2026 FOUSIYA K T JABBAR K (HSBN) KUNNONTAVIDA 
HOUSE, THAYYIL 
ROAD, KANNUR, 

THAYYIL P O, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

118 10/01/2026 AYISHA AMANA K HASHIM K (FTHR) C M HOUSE, NEAR 
CITY JUMA MASJID, 
P O KANNUR CITY, 

KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

119 10/01/2026 Fathima Shiza Shabnam K. P. (MTHR) Shabnam, Kochippalli, 
Kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, Kannur

  

120 10/01/2026 VISHNUPRIYA P VINESH P (FTHR) 23/1012, SREEKRIPA 
THAILEKKANDY, 

CHOVVA, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

CHOVVA P O, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

121 10/01/2026 E V SAHIL V P HASHIK (FTHR) SUBAH, NEAR 
PUZHATHI HOUSING 
COLONY, KANNUR, 

CIVILSTATION, 
670002, KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

122 10/01/2026 JABBAR K AHAMMAD KUNHI 
(FTHR)

KUNNONTAVIDA 
HOUSE, TAHYYIL 
ROAD, KANNUR, 

THAYYIL P O, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

123 10/01/2026 E K ZALKA VAZHAYIL AYYOOB 
(FTHR)

SABAH, 
MUZHATHADAM, 
KANNUR, CIVIL 

STATION, 670002, 
KANNUR

  

124 10/01/2026 NIDHA S M SABEENA C P (MTHR) SAINABA MANZIL, 
PALLIPOYIL, 

CHELORA, 
MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

125 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED AADIL 
K 

HASHIM K (FTHR) C M HOUSE, 
KANNUR CITY, P O 

KANNUR CITY, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

126 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
FARMINA K T 

KATTILEVALPPIL 
MUHAMMED 

GAFOOR (FTHR)

K T HOUSE, 
KOTTAKK THAZHE  

PO THAYYIL, 
KANNUR, PO 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

127 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ALI MUHAMMAD C 
(FTHR)

ALAN HOUSE, 
KANNANCHAL, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

128 10/01/2026 Fathima Shahana T V Noushad U P (FTHR) 25 Thaikandy Villa, 
Kannothumchal, 
Chovva, Chovva, 

Chovva, 670006, kannur

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

129 10/01/2026 ADISH PK RAJESH N (FTHR) 15/349, POYIL 
HOUSE, EACHUR, 
EACHUR, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

130 10/01/2026 SHAHAMA T V NOUSHAD U P (FTHR) 45/1190 Thaikandy 
Villa, Kannothumchal 

Chovva, Kannur, 
Chovva, 670006, Kannur

  

131 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAZAL 
P P 

SUMAYYA P P 
(MTHR)

554, KHAIRUL 
MASKAN, 

HAJIMOTTA, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

132 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED JAZEEL 
JABBAR 

JABBAR PV (FTHR) JABZEEN, JABBAR 
POMMANICHI 
VALIYAKATH, 

kannur, PO government 
hospital, 670017, Kannur

  

133 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
N C 

MUSTHAFA K (FTHR) 4/463 FATHIMA 
MANZIL, 

PADANNOTT, 
MUNDERI, 

MUNDERI, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

134 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
SHAMLI MP 

M. P. NASEEMA 
(MTHR)

Fathimas, Naluvayal, 
icm juma masjid, 

kannur, city, 670003, 
kannur

  

135 10/01/2026 MEERASPILLA 
MUHAMMED NIZAR 

RIZWANA TK TK 
(WIFE)

aaminas 
marakarkarkadi, 

marakkarkandi, kannur, 
thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

136 10/01/2026 KARTHIKEYAN K K PRADEEPAN K T 
(FTHR)

24/251A, SREE 
MUKUNDAM, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

137 10/01/2026 Sajeevan  V V Rajika K V (WIFE) 266, AMMOOS,, K 
KANNAPURAM, 
KALLIASSERI, 

CHERUKUNNU, 
670301, KANNUR

  

138 10/01/2026 SAHIDA M UMMAR B (FTHR) SAFIYAS, 
NEERCHAL, 

THAYYIL P O, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

139 10/01/2026 ANSIYA C P SREEJITH C (FTHR) PACHAR HOUSE, 
ADIKADALAYI, 

EDAKKAD, 
ADIKADALAYI P O, 

670003, KANNUR

  

140 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMNAD P 

BASHEER C K (FTHR) MARIYAM MANZIL, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

141 10/01/2026 FADIYA AMNA 
PALLIKALAGATH 

MUHAMED ASHRAF 
CATHIRIKANAKKA 

(FTHR)

WEST NOOK, NEAR 
NELLIYAT LINE, 

KANNUR, CHOVVA, 
670006, KANNUR

  

142 10/01/2026 MANIKANDAN SHANTHI K (MTHR) GRACE LINE, 
VARAM, VARAM, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

143 10/01/2026 P K MAIMOONATH MUSTHAFA (HSBN) 26/832 MINHAR, 
KANAL ROAD, 

KAKKAD, KAKKAD P 
O, 670005, KANNUR

  

144 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHAMMAS N P 

HASHIM C (FTHR) CHALIL HOUSE, 
EACHUR, EACHUR, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

145 10/01/2026 RIZA MARIYAM K RAFEEQUE (FTHR) HAJARA MANZIL, 
ANAYIDUK, P O 
THANA, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

146 10/01/2026 Fathimathul Firdousa T 
P 

Naseer (FTHR) 50/836 Ayishas, 
Anjukandy Rice mill, 

kannur, kannur, 670017, 
kannur

  

147 10/01/2026 K P SALEEM SAHEERA K (WIFE) safeeras, kannookara, 
thanna, thanna, 670012, 

kannur

  

148 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
DHANA V 

ABDUL SALAM A.V. 
(FTHR)

Safath, Anjukandy, 
Kannur, Kannur District 

Hospital, 670017, 
Kannur

  

149 10/01/2026 RAHNAS U K AKBAR (FTHR) U K HOUSE, 
KANMANI SERVICE 

STATION ROAD, 
URUVACHAL, P O 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

150 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RAMZEE ASHRAF 

P NASEERA (MTHR) WEST NOOK, 
NELLIAT LINE, 

KANNUR, CHOVVA, 
670006, KANNUR

  

151 10/01/2026 AGHILA R NAIR SUBHA K M (MTHR) SREELAKSHMI, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

ELAYAVOOR, P O 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

152 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED ANAS T NAJILA T (WIFE) safiyas, meethale 
valappu, kadalayi, p o 

thayyil, 670003, Kannur

  

153 10/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA 
PILAKEEL 

MUHAMMED 
SHAKEEL (FTHR)

HAMD, AZAD ROAD, 
KANNUR, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

154 10/01/2026 RASIFA AP KHAIRUNNISA AP 
(MTHR)

A P house,kuruva,
(po)city, city, kannur, 

thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

155 10/01/2026 SHABANA C S AMINABI T (MTHR) ASEENA MANZIL, 
MARAKKARKANDY, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR

  

156 10/01/2026 FOUZIYA E M HASHIM K (HSBN) 645 FOUZIYAS, 
KADALAYI, 
KANNUR, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

157 10/01/2026 ABDURAHIMAN M Tharikutty K (FTHR) Moolakkal Puthurkandy, 
Kadav Road, Munderi, 

Munderi, 670591, 
Kannur

  

158 10/01/2026 NAFIYA NOORA K P  FIROZ K  (FTHR) KARKKODAN 
PUTHIYA PURAYIL, 

MAIDANA PALLI, 
FISHARIES COLONY, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
THAYYIL

  

159 10/01/2026 Surayya mp mp Naseema (MTHR) fathimas,Naluvayal, 
ICM Juma masjid, 

Kannur, city, 670003, 
Kannur

  

160 10/01/2026 FATHIMA SAFA K ABDUL AZEEZ V 
(FTHR)

26/ 336 BAITHUL 
BADAR, 

kannothumchal, 
elayavoor, chovva, 

670006, kannur

  

161 10/01/2026 RAMIN KHALID KHALID (FTHR) 2/466 R K VILLA, 
MEEN KADAVU, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

162 10/01/2026 AMEN RIDA  B N TASLIMA B N (MTHR) 211 mishkath, naluvayal 
city, kannur, city 

kannur, 670003, kannur

  

163 10/01/2026 Ayisha Riya V Fathima V (MTHR) 42/287 Mashreq, 
Andathode Road, 

Marakkarkandy, kannur, 
kannur city, 670003, 

kannur

  

164 10/01/2026 SHAJAHAN P SHAHARBAN K 
(WIFE)

rukhiyas, arattakkapalli, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

165 10/01/2026 AKSHAYA NISHAD K 
P

K P NISHAD (FTHR) 30/302, PADMA 
NIVAS, P O THAZHE 

CHOVVA, 
THILANNUR, 

KANNUR, THAZHE 
CHOVVA, 670018, 

KANNUR

  

166 10/01/2026 FARHANA TK MEHARUNNISA TK 
TK (MTHR)

rajeev .gandhiroad 
kuruva, kuruva, kannur, 

Kadalayi, 670003, 
kannur

  

167 10/01/2026 HIZZATH K SAFSEENA T K 
(MTHR)

787 shabreenas, rajiv 
gandhi road thottada, 

kannur, kadalayi, 
670003, kannur

  

168 10/01/2026 FATHIMA NASEEHA 
K T  

NASEER V P  (FTHR) SAKKEENAAS, K T 
WARD, KANNUR 

CITY, KANNUR CITY, 
670003, Kannur

  

169 10/01/2026 RAFSEENA AP KHAIRUNNISA AP 
(MTHR)

AP, 
HOUSE,PADANNA, 

thayyil, kannur, thayyil, 
670003, kannur

  

170 10/01/2026 RAMEESH ABDUL 
RAHMAN 

ABDUL RAHMAN  P 
(HSBN)

49/1242 DIAR, Near 
Bharath Gas Thana, 

Kannur, Thana, 670012, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

171 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
IRSHAD K N 

ABDURAHMAN K M 
(FTHR)

Roula Manzil, 
kodapparamb, kannur, p 
o city, 670003, kannur

  

172 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAJAS 
AMAN 

FAYAROSE K M 
(FTHR)

ELAAF, Near 
Ganapathi Vilasam L P 
School, CHOVVA P O, 
CHOVVA P O, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

173 10/01/2026 FAYAROOSE K M ALI K M (FTHR) ELAAF, GANAPATHI 
VILASAM, P O 

CHOVVA, CHOVVA, 
670006, KANNUR

  

174 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
NAJIYA NASEER  

VALIYAVALAPPIL 
PADINHARAYIL 
NASEER (FTHR)

SAKEENAS, C P 
WARD, 

KOTTAKKTHAZHE, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, Kannur

  

175 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SHAAN 
K P

SHAMSHEENA 
(MTHR)

BAITHUL 
KADARIYA, 
PALLIPOYIL, 

CHELORA, 
MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

176 10/01/2026 KRISHNAKUMAR K N NARAYANA KURUP 
C R (FTHR)

VASATHI 
APARTMENTS FLAT 
NO 2, WATER TANK 

ROAD, 
MELECHOVVA, 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

177 10/01/2026 Jijina Joy 
Chempamkulathil

Joy Joseph (FTHR) 1005, Payyambalam, 
Kannur, Payyambalam, 

670001, Kannur

  

178 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADIL V 
T 

JASNA  V T  (MTHR) 294, MAJFAB 
OTTAMAVU 

MARAKKARKKANDY, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

179 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAZIN P K  

P K RESHMA (MTHR) 1003 RESHMAS, 
KUNYILPEEDIKA, 
ELAYAVOOR, P O 
KAKKAD, 670005, 

KANNUR

  

180 10/01/2026 FATHIMA MARVA M MUHAMMED 
RAFEEQUE 

MAHAMOOD (FTHR)

45/2190 MAHA, Nr 
Noor Juma Masjid 

Kannookkara, Kannur, 
Thana, 670012, Kannur

  

181 10/01/2026 ANUPRIYA A S ANEESH K P (HSBN) KAVULLAPURAYIL 
HOUSE, 

THALAMUNDA, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

182 10/01/2026 Muhammed Sinan  saheera beevi (MTHR) 14/224, pallipram, 
valiyanoor, mundayad, 

670594, kannur

  

183 10/01/2026 Firoz K P saheera beevi (WIFE) 25/224, pallipram, 
valiyanoor, mundayad, 

670594, kannur

  

184 10/01/2026 Firoz K P saheera beevi (WIFE) 224, pallipram, 
valiyanoor, mundayad, 

670594, kannur

  

185 10/01/2026 Devika Sudheer Sudheer T P (FTHR) House no. 24, Sree 
Vinayakam, Talap 

Housing Colony, Talap, 
Pallikunnu, 670004, 

Kannur

  

186 10/01/2026 Mubeena V K shahariyaar (HSBN) 14/1272, pallipram, 
valiyanoor, mundayad, 

670594, kannur

  

187 10/01/2026 FATHIMA  E V ANSARI C H (FTHR) BAITHUL BILAL, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

188 10/01/2026 Sreenandha A Dasan A (FTHR) Puthiyapurayil, 
Thottada, Edakkad, 
Thottada, 670007, 

Kannur

  

189 10/01/2026 NAFIYA P RAHMATH (MTHR) 14/1259, PALLIPRAM, 
VALIYANOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

190 10/01/2026 RESHA 
SADARUDDEEN  

SADARUDDEEN K P  
(FTHR)

REEM, VARAM 
KADAV ROAD, 

THAKKALI 
PEEDEKA, NEAR 
SALAFI MASJID, 
VARAM, 670594, 

Varam

  

191 10/01/2026 VidhuPreeth P K Valsan K (FTHR) Krishna, Pallippoyil, 
Chelora, Mowanchery, 

670613, Kannur

  

192 10/01/2026 SIDHEEQ CHALIL T P HAMZA (FTHR) CHALIL HOUSE, 
KADANKODE, 

VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

193 10/01/2026 Hasna K Ariff K P (FTHR) Darul Aman, 
Pallippoyil, Chelora, 

Mowanchery, 670613, 
Kannur

  

194 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED ADIB 
FAHAD 

FATHIMA RAMZYA 
(MTHR)

361-1 RAFA, 
NALUVAYAL ROAD, 

ANAYIDUCK, 
KANNUR, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

195 10/01/2026 ajal shanth PRASANTHAN T 
(FTHR)

15/513, THEMBARI 
HOUSE, KANNUR, 
EACHUR, 670591, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:33 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

196 10/01/2026 DIYA SUGESH T SUGESH T (FTHR) 15/505B, 
SINDHOORAM, 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

197 10/01/2026 Fathima mp M.P. NASEEMA  
(MTHR)

fathimas, Naluvayal, 
icm juma masjid, 

Kannur, city, 670003, 
Kannur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


